
 

  

State Carnival and Championship dates 

2024 

Term 1 

Week 5 
Monday 26 February to Friday 1 March – Secondary Swimming Championships 

Week 9 
Monday 25 March to Wednesday 27 March – Secondary Track and Field Championships 

Week 10 
Wednesday 3 April to Friday 5 April – Secondary Track and Field Championships 

Wednesday 3 April to Friday 5 April – Sapsasa Softball State Carnival 

Week 11 
Monday 8 April and Tuesday 9 April – Sapsasa Swimming State Championships 

Term 2 

Week 2 
Thursday 9 May and Friday 10 May – Mountain Bike Championships 

Week 5 
Monday 27 May to Wednesday 29 May – Sapsasa Boys Australian Football State Carnival 

Week 6 
Thursday 6 June– Cross Country Championships 

Week 8 
Wednesday 19 June to Friday 21 June – Sapsasa Girls Metro Netball State Carnival 

Week 9 
Monday 24 June to Wednesday 26 June – Sapsasa Girls Country and Boys Netball State Carnival 

  



 

 

 

Term 3 

Week 3 
Tuesday 6 August to Friday 9 August – Year 5/6 Basketball Metro Minor Rounds (statewide schools 

competition) 

Week 4 
Monday 12 August and Tuesday 13 August - Year 5/6 Basketball Metro Minor Rounds (statewide schools 

competition) 

Wednesday 14 August to Friday 16 August – Sapsasa Country Football (Soccer) State Carnival 

Week 5 
Monday 19 August to Wednesday 21 August – Sapsasa Metro Football (Soccer) State Carnival 

Week 8 
Monday 9 September to Wednesday 11 September – Sapsasa Hockey State Carnival 

Week 9 
Monday 16 September and Tuesday 17 September – Sapsasa Track and Field State Championships 

Wednesday 18 September – Students with Disability Track and Field 

Term 4 

Week 2 
Monday 21 October to Wednesday 23 October – Sapsasa Girls Australian Football State Carnival 

Friday 25 October – Year 5/6 Country Basketball Finals (statewide schools competition) 

Week 3 
Tues 29 October – Year 5/6 small schools basketball finals (statewide schools competition) 

Wed 30 October – Year 5/6 large schools basketball finals (statewide schools competition) 

Week 4 
Monday 4 November to Wednesday 6 November – Sapsasa Div 4&5 Boys and Girls Cricket State Carnival 

Week 5 
Monday 11 November to Wednesday 13 November – Sapsasa Div 1, 2 and 3 Boys Cricket State Carnival 

Week 6 
Wednesday 20 November to Friday 22 November– Sapsasa Tennis State Carnival 

Week 8 
Tuesday 3 December – Triathlon Championship 


